

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1985

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 710 Chiqinating in the

<u>l 13</u> 1985 PASSED apri In Effect.....Passage

ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 710

(Originating in the Committee on Finance.)

[Passed April 13, 1985; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of federal funds out of the treasury from the balance of all federal funds remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending June thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred eighty-five, to the Crime Victim Reparation, Account No. 8412, chapter twenty-two, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-four, known as the budget bill.

WHEREAS, The Governor has informed the Legislature that federal funds have been received for new programs and are available for expenditure in fiscal year 1984-85; a portion of the same are hereby appropriated by the terms of this supplementary appropriation bill; therefore,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That Account No. 8412, chapter twenty-two, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eightyfour, known as the budget bill, be supplemented by adding the following item and language of appropriation:

1	TITLE 2. APPROPRIATIONS.
2	Section 2. Appropriations of federal funds.
3	105—Crime Victim Reparation
4	Acct. No. 8412
	Federal Funds Fiscal Year 1984-85
5	3A Victim Compensation Program\$ 52,639
6	4 Total\$ 52,639
7	The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill
8	is to appropriate federal funds in accordance with chap-
9	ter four, article eleven, section five of the code. These
10	funds shall be available for expenditure in the current
11	fiscal year of 1984-85 and upon the effective date of the
12	bill. Any unexpended balance remaining at the end of
13	such fiscal year is hereby reappropriated for expenditure

and the second second

Malagana (Malagana) - Malagana (Malagana)

14 in fiscal year 1985-86.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

nu 0 I Chairman Senate Committee

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

In effect from passage.

Clerk of the Senate

Clerk of the House of Deleggies

Dan Tonk

President of the Senate Joseph Pallinght

Speaker House of Delegates

this the C The within M

1985. day of. riha. Oha Govern

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR Date <u>4/19/85</u> Thime <u>8:06p.m</u>.